## NOTICE OF COUNTYWIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (CDBG) AND HOME PROGRAM PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2019-20

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that Federal funding for the CDBG and HOME programs will be discussed and voted on for the 2019-20 fiscal year at the Countywide Priority Setting Committee meeting. Committee members will vote to accept the recommendations put forth by the local planning areas and adopt funding recommendations for the Countywide CDBG and HOME projects. Recommendations from this meeting will then be sent to the Marin County Board of Supervisors for final adoption before being submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. All interested parties are encouraged to attend.

## **Countywide Priority Setting Committee Public Hearing**

Thursday, April 4th, 2019 at 7:00 PM, at the Marin County Civic Center, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 330, San Rafael, CA 94903

## **Board of Supervisors Public Hearing**

Tuesday, May 7th, 2019, at or after 9:00 AM, at the Marin County Civic Center, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 330, San Rafael, CA 94903

For further details please contact Jillian Zeiger at <u>jzeiger@marincounty.org</u> or Molly Kron at <u>mkron@marincounty.org</u>.